APC REC

01-02-2001



12.12.0

101567820

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PA

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)
 - 1) John M. Manners 2) John P. Marcus
 - 3) Kenneth C. Goulter 4) Jodie L. Green
 - 5) Neil I. Bower

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

()

Yes

(X)

No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name: COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION

Internal Address:

Street Address: Limestone Avenue
City: Campbell, Australian Capital Territory

Country: AUSTRALIA ZIP: 2602

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

(X)

Yes

No

3. Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment
() Merger
() Security Agreement
() Change of Name
() Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in

dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) 1) May 28, 1999 2) May 28, 1999 3) May 28, 1999

4) May 31, 1999 5) May 28, 1999

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):

()

Patent Application No.: 09/331,631 Filing Date: June 21, 1999

Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

Yes

No

(X)

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Daniel E. Altman

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660
Attorney's Docket No.: CULLN23.001APC

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40

(X) Enclosed

() Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

<u>Daniel E. Altman</u> Name of Person Signing

Signature

Data

34,115

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/29/2000 DNGUYEN 00000084 09331631

01 FC:581

40 00

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

H:\DOCS\JAH\JAH-2194.DOC 030900

> PATENT REEL: 011375 FRAME: 0069

Additional names and addresses of receiving parties:

Name: THE STATE OF QUEENSLAND THROUGH ITS

DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRIES Internal Address: Primary Industries Building

Street Address: 80 Ann Street City: Brisbane, QUEENSLAND Country: AUSTRALIA ZIP: 4000

Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND

Internal Address:

Street Address: St. Lucia City: QUEENSLAND

Country: AUSTRALIA ZIP: 4067

Name: BUREAU OF SUGAR EXPERIMENT STATIONS

Internal Address:

Street Address: 50 Meiers Road City: Indooroopilly, QUEENSLAND Country: AUSTRALIA ZIP: 4068

Name: QUEENSLAND UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Internal Address:

Street Address: 2 George Street City: Brisbane, QUEENSLAND Country: AUSTRALIA ZIP: 4000

> PATENT REEL: 011375 FRAME: 0070

USA Patent Application

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

- 1. John Michael MANNERS, an Australian citizen, of 28 Warmington Street, Paddington, Queensland 4064, AUSTRALIA
- 2. John Paul MARCUS, a US citizen, of 1/10 Balderstone Street, Corinda, Queensland 4075, AUSTRALIA
- 3. Kenneth Clifford GOULTER, an Australian citizen, of 26 Emblem Street, Jamboree Heights, Queensland 4074, AUSTRALIA
- 4. Jodie Lyn GREEN, an Australian citizen, of 4 Reef Close, Jamboree Heights, Queensland 4074, AUSTRALIA
- 5. Neil Ivan BOWER, an Australian citizen, of 22 Fallbrook Street, Kenmore, Queensland 4069, AUSTRALIA

AND WHEREAS

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (as a participant in the Cooperative Research Centre for Tropical Plant Pathology), a body corporate established by the *Science and Industry Research Act 1949*, an act of the Commonwealth of Australia, of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory 2602, AUSTRALIA

The State of Queensland through its Department of Primary Industries (as a participant in the Cooperative Research Centre for Tropical Plant Pathology), of Primary Industries Building, 80 Ann Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, AUSTRALIA

The University of Queensland (as a participant in the Cooperative Research Centre for Tropical Plant Pathology), a body corporate established by *The University of Queensland Act 1965*, an act of the State of Queensland, of St Lucia, Queensland 4067, AUSTRALIA

Bureau of Sugar Experiment Stations (as a participant in the Cooperative Research Centre for Tropical Plant Pathology), a body corporate established by the Sugar Industry Act 1991, an act of the State of Queensland, of 50 Meiers Road, Indooroopilly, Queensland 4068, AUSTRALIA

Queensland University of Technology (as a participant in the Cooperative Research Centre for Tropical Plant Pathology), a body corporate established by the *Queensland University of Technology Act 1988*, an act of the State of Queensland, of 2 George Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, AUSTRALIA

(herein called "ASSIGNEES") wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

...*J*2

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEES) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEES, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

28 May 1899 Date: 1. John M. Manners Witness: 2. Date: John P. Marcus Witness: 3. Date: Kenneth C. Goulter Witness: Date: 4. Jodie L. Green Witness: Date: 5. Witness:

> PATENT REEL: 011375 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 12/12/2000